equity.....   $ 99,000   $1,153,231
   ========   ==========

 See "--Notes and Management's Assumptions to Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed
   Financial Information--Unaudited."

   75

   PRICE LEGACY CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2000

   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE INFORMATION)

Edgar Filing: PRICE ENTERPRISES INC - Form S-4/A

103

   PRO FORMA
   COMBINED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   ENTERPRISES   LEGACY   MERGER   SWERDLOW   SALE OF SERIES B   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITION   PREFERRED STOCK   TOTALS
   -----------   ----------   ----------------   -----------   ----------------   ----------

Revenues:
Rental and other operating
  income.....   $70,771   $11,687   $  (375)(3C)   $27,798(3K)   $   --   $109,881
Interest and other.....   3,212   6,810   (1,213)(3C)   --   --   8,809
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
  Total revenue.....   73,983   18,497   (1,588)   27,798   --   118,690
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Expenses:
  Property and other
   expenses.....   16,281   9,178   (375)(3C)   7,109(3K)   --   32,193
  Interest(3L).....   10,931   10,860   (1,213)(3C)   15,552(3K)   (851)(3B)   35,279
  Depreciation and
   amortization.....   9,558   1,562   (229)(3I)   4,019(3K)   --   16,310
   1,400 (3A)
  General and
   administrative.....   3,085   2,785   --(3J)   --   --   5,870
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
   39,855   24,385   (417)   26,680   (851)   89,652
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Income (loss) before gain
  on sale of real estate
  and investments, net....   34,128   (5,888)   (1,171)   1,118   851   29,038
Gain on sale of real
  estate and investments,
  net.....   164   8,715   (1,880)(3D)   --   --   6,999
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Income before income
  taxes.....   34,292   2,827   (3,051)   1,118   851   36,037
  Provision for income
   taxes.....   --   (1,611)   752 (3D)   --   --   (859)
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Net income (loss).....   34,292   1,216   (2,299)   1,118   851   35,178
Dividends to preferred
  stockholders(3L).....   (33,360)   --   --   --   (9,833)(3B)   (43,193)
   -------   -------   -------   -------   --------   --------
Net income (loss)
  applicable to common
  stockholders.....   $   932   $ 1,216   $(2,299)   $ 1,118   $ (8,982)   $ (8,015)
   =======   =======   =======   =======   ========   ========
Basic net income per
  common share.....   $  0.07   $  0.03   $  (0.20)
   =======   =======   ========
Diluted net income per
  common share.....   $  0.07   $  0.02   $  (0.20)
   =======   =======   ========